
From: Henry, Tony ANTHONY.HENRY@pbfenergy.com
Subject: Chalmette Refining Holding Tugs

Date: March 6, 2018 at 9:32 AM
To: Gulf Sunrise Ops (gulfsunriseops@gulfsunrise.com) gulfsunriseops@gulfsunrise.com, Quyen Lam (qlam@moranshipping.com)

qlam@moranshipping.com, nola-ops@lighthouse-shipping.com, Scarter@nortonlilly.com, dispatcher@bouchardtransport.com,
operationsnola@marserve.com, Almerico, Anthony (anthony.Almerico@coopertsmith.com) anthony.Almerico@coopertsmith.com,
seaportnola@seaportagencies.com, nola@rssaonline.com, operationshub@seaportagencies.com, ops@mellismarine.com,
PBFMarineOps PBFMarineOps@pbfenergy.com, Norton Lilly Agencies no-ops@nortonlilly.com, Nord Sud Nola
nordsudnola@nordsudshipping.com, neworleans@gulfharbor.com, neworleans@gac.com, Moran Shipping Agents
nola@moranshipping.com, Maritime Endeavors ops-nola@mescltd.com, Lonnie Sehlinger lsehlinger@nortonlilly.com, Kevin Hunt
kevin@gulfinland.com, ISS.NEWORLEANS@ISS-SHIPPING.COM, joseph.perez@coopertsmith.com, General Steamship
nolops@gensteam.com, farhadchy@gmail.com, DWPSAMR@moranshipping.com, D M Berthelot
dmberthelot@nordsudshipping.com, Bulbous Envirnonmental (Agency) (Keith) OPS@bulboususa.com,
Ron.branch@louisianamaritime.org, Christine Titus (christine.titus@louisianamaritime.org) christine.titus@louisianamaritime.org

Cc: Maddox, James JAMES.MADDOX@pbfenergy.com, Caballero, Dennis G. Dennis.Caballero2@pbfenergy.com, Florek, Melissa
Melissa.Florek@pbfenergy.com, Wimberley, Jared C JARED.WIMBERLEY@pbfenergy.com, Arlow, Luke
LUKE.ARLOW@pbfenergy.com, Sherrod, Ronald RONALD.SHERROD@pbfenergy.com, Moseley, Joseph
JOSEPH.MOSELEY@pbfenergy.com, Billiot, Rebecca REBECCA.BILLIOT@pbfenergy.com, Harrison, David
DAVID.HARRISON@pbfenergy.com, Crochet, G Lonnie GARY.CROCHET@pbfenergy.com, Cuevas, Jose
JOSE.CUEVAS@pbfenergy.com, Fudally, Don DON.FUDALLY@pbfenergy.com, Ryan, Sean SEAN.RYAN@pbfenergy.com,
Taylor, Heath HEATH.TAYLOR@pbfenergy.com, Castiglione, Troy TROY.CASTIGLIONE@pbfenergy.com, Delatte, Donald
DONALD.DELATTE@pbfenergy.com, Gifford, Charles CHARLES.GIFFORD@pbfenergy.com, Oliver, Mark
MARK.OLIVER@pbfenergy.com, Scheeler, Henry HENRY.SCHEELER@pbfenergy.com, Serpas, Corey
COREY.SERPAS@pbfenergy.com, Abadie, Brad BRAD.ABADIE@pbfenergy.com, Abadie, Wayne
WAYNE.ABADIE@pbfenergy.com, Alphonso, Rusty Rusty.Alphonso@pbfenergy.com, Catalanotto, Peter
Peter.Catalanotto@pbfenergy.com, Claffey, Brian Brian.Claffey@pbfenergy.com, Coleman, John john.g.coleman@pbfenergy.com,
Collins, Jeremy Jeremy.Collins@pbfenergy.com, Croll, Michael Michael.Croll@pbfenergy.com, Daigle, Brandon
Brandon.Daigle@pbfenergy.com, Dubos, Jonathan Jonathan.Dubos@pbfenergy.com, Grabert, Kevin
KEVIN.GRABERT@pbfenergy.com, Guarino, Nicholas Nicholas.Guarino@pbfenergy.com, Heidel, Billy
BILLY.HEIDEL@pbfenergy.com, Hingle, Dylan Dylan.Hingle@pbfenergy.com, Kees, Daniel DANIEL.KEES@pbfenergy.com,
Kirkland, Garland Garland.Kirkland@pbfenergy.com, Lezina, Raymond Raymond.Lezina@pbfenergy.com, Matherne, Blakland
Blakland.Matherne@pbfenergy.com, Mayeux, David DAVID.MAYEUX@pbfenergy.com, Medrano, Mario
Mario.Medrano@pbfenergy.com, Miller, Colby COLBY.MILLER@pbfenergy.com, Montalbano, Thomas
THOMAS.MONTALBANO@pbfenergy.com, Ponthier, Brandon Brandon.Ponthier@pbfenergy.com, Rasch, Tim
TIM.RASCH@pbfenergy.com, Robin, David DAVID.ROBIN@pbfenergy.com, Stechmann, Todd
TODD.STECHMANN@pbfenergy.com, Turner, Joshua JOSHUA.TURNER@pbfenergy.com, Wendel, Ronald
Ronald.Wendel@pbfenergy.com, Williams, Christopher Christopher.Williams@pbfenergy.com, Baker, Victor
VICTOR.BAKER@pbfenergy.com, Couvillon, Ryan RYAN.COUVILLON@pbfenergy.com, Doerer, Tommy
THOMAS.DOERER@pbfenergy.com, Monson, Stephen STEPHEN.MONSON@pbfenergy.com, Powell, Willis
WILLIS.POWELL@pbfenergy.com, Richard, Sean SEAN.RICHARD@pbfenergy.com

All,
	
Based	on	the	current	river	stage	forecast	PBF	Energy	Chalme;e	Refining	will	require	a	minimum
of	one	hold-in	tug	for	all	ocean	going	vessels	berthing	at	Dock	4	starEng	on	3/8/17.		The	first
vessel	affected	will	be	the	Pyxis	Lamda.		Masters	should	seek	pilot	advice	and	use	discreEon
when	determining	if	addiEonal	tugs	are	needed.		This	requirement	will	be	cancelled	once	the
river	is	below	17’	and	falling	at	the	Carrollton	Gauge.
	
Thanks!
	
	
TONY HENRY
Day Superintendent
PBF ENERGY
Office: (504) 281-1478
Cell: (504) 583-0147
Fax: (504) 281-1436
anthony.henry@pbfenergy.com
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DISCLAIMER: This e-mail message and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may
contain information that is confidential or legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution, copying or other use of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify the
sender immediately and permanently delete this message and any attachments.


